

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR HORT. DIV.No.VIII

No. F40 (9)/12-13/Hort.8/DDA/ 48/1

Dt. 6/12/12

To

M/s Narenalis Debas
31, Mukarika Pur, Debas
P.O. - Rani Khersa Delhi 110081

Sub.: m/c Park at Maya Pur Ph-7 (Salwage)

S.H. Ploughing etc good earth (including manure, Samana sand
digging of holes for chutling & preparation of hedge / shrubby
and slo flash

Sir,

Your negotiated/quoted item rates tenders for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of DDA as under :-

Estimated Cost: Rs. 553 858-00

Contractor quoted rates/Amount: Rs. 116164-00

Accepted tendered rates/Amount: Rs. 922,532

The percentage to be taken for the purpose of clause 12 shall be 60-63% above/below on rates based on DSR 2009.

You are requested to attend the office to sign the agreement along with Non Judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- within 7 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which the acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and the earnest money forfeited. You are, therefore, directed to contact the A.D. IV of this office and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be reckoned after the 10 days from the date of issue of this letter to commence the work. The time allowed for execution of the work will be

60 days/month. Your letter Dt. 26-11-12 shall form part of the agreement

The competent Authority shall have the right to be close the agreement in accordance with payment review in DDA for the said deposit work.

Yours Faithfully

Dy. Dir. Hort.8 DDA

Copy to

1. C.E. Dwarka DDA
3. E.E. (Q.C.) III, DDA
5. A.O. CAU/Dwarka DDA
7. Income Tax Commr. W No. N.Delhi
9. Cashier Hort.8
11. File Concern.

2. Dir. Hort. South/North, DDA
4. A.O.(W) II, DDA.
6. Dy. Dir. Hort. I to X & Dwarka DDA
8. A.D. I to IV/AE(E)/©/Hort.8
10. Commr. Sale Tax NCT Delhi
12. Agreement File.

Dy. Dir. Hort.8 DDA

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

Name of work: M/O Park at Mayapuri Ph- II (Salvage).
SH: Ploughing, S/S of good earth, cow dung manure, jamuna sand, digging of holes, fine dressing, grassing, preparation of Hedge/Shrubby and s/o plants etc.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
NIT No.: 09/12-13Hort-8/DDA
Estimated Cost: Rs. 5,53,858

S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate.	Amount.
1	Ploughing of the existing ground of 15 cm to 25 cm and watering the same (all kind of soil).	16188	P/100Sq.m	1000.00	161880.00
2	SS of good earth at site by mechanical transport royalty and carriage loading unloading with all lead and lift. The good earth measured ins tacks will be reduced by 20 % for payment.	607	P/Cum	310.00	188170.00
3	SS of cow dung manure at site by mechanical transport royalty and carriage loading unloading with all lead and lift. The good earth measured ins tacks will be reduced by 8 % for payment.	407	P/Cum.	210.00	85470.00
4	Supplying and staking jamuna sand at site i/c royalty carriage and loading unloading all lead and lift.	158	P/Cum.	670.00	105860.00
5	Digging of holes in ordinary soil & same with the excavated earth mixed with manure in the ratio 2:1 by volume (2 part of stacked volume of earth after deduction by 20 % 1 part of stacked volume of manure deduction by 8 %) flowing with water dressing inc				
	a. 0.60 m dia and 0.60 m deep.	500	Each	25.00	12500.00
	b. 0.90 m dia and 0.90 m deep	200	Each	83.00	16600.00

6	Preparation of beds for hedging and shrubbery by excavating 60 cm. deep and trenching the excavated base to a further depth of 20 cm refilling the excavated earth after breaking clods and mixing sludge or manure in the ratio of 8:1 (8 parts of the stack	1200	P. Cum.	90.00	108000.00
7	Fine dressing the ground.	12141	P/100 Sqm.	125.00	15176.25
8	Grassing of with doob i/c watering and maintenance of lawn for 30, days or more till the grass free from a thick lawn free from weed and fit from moving supply of good earth if needed (The good earth shall be paid separately) in row 5 cm a part in either direction.	12141	P/100 Sqm.	550.00	66775.50
9	Supply of Plants:				
	a. Tree plants ficus shila well grown Ht. 3' to 3.5' in P. bags..	250	Each	52.00	13000.00
	b. Shrub plants Clendera well grown Ht. 2.5' to 3' in p. bags.	2500	Each	33.00	82500.00
	c. Hedge plants Pitrongia well grown Ht. 2.5' in p. bags.	2000	Each	14.30	28600.00
	d. Ground Cover i. Singonium well grown in p. bags.	4000	Each	9.50	38000.00
	ii. Badeliya well grown in p. bags.				922531.75
Say Rs.					9,22,532.00

Dy. Director Hort. VIII. DDA